and improvements, owned by the Seller, free from all encumbrances whatsoever, except 
restrictions and easements of record, zoning ordinances, and taxes and assessments, both general 
and special, not currently due and payable. PROPERTY SOLD “AS IS”.

2. Purchase Price & Contingencies: The Purchase Price shall be Eighty Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($89,000). The purchase price includes the winning bid price in the auction of 
the property on Receivership-Auctions.com and the applicable Buyer’s premium. 

The Buyer’s obligation to purchase the Property and the Seller to transfer of the Property 
is subject only to the contingency that the United States District Court for the Middle District of

[...]

be delivered promptly to Buyer.

11. Taxes, Assessments & Utilities: Real Estate Taxes, assessments, if any, and any 
assessments, insurance premiums, charges, and other items attributable to the Property shall be 
prorated as of the date of Closing, based upon an actual three hundred and sixty-five (365) day 
year, as is customary. Meters for all public utilities (including water) being used on the Property 
shall be ordered read on the day prior to closing and all charges to said date shall be paid by 
Seller.

12. Real Estate Brokers: Seller and Buyer represent and warrant each to the other